FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA Thursday, June 8, 2023 4:00 PM

Finance Preferred

- #1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE FOSTER GRANDPARENTS PROGRAM CORPORATION FOR NATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE (CNCS) GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE FOSTER GRANDPARENTS STATE OFFICE FOR AGING (SOFA) PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CAREGIVER SUPPORT INITIATIVE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE THE HEALTH INSURANCE INFORMATION AND COUNSELING PROGRAM (HIICAP) STIPEND GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH ACTION FOR OLDER PERSONS TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2023-2024
- #5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE STAP ANONYMOUS HIV TESTING PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH COORDINATED CARE SERVICES, INC., TO ADMINISTER THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH'S NEW YORK STATE HEALTH CORPS FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2021-2023
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE RENTAL SUPPLEMENT PROGRAM (RSP) GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, ADOPT A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEW THE AGREEMENT WITH THE YWCA OF BINGHAMTON/BROOME COUNTY TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2023-2024
- #8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MOTEL 6
 AND LRM ASSOCIATES INC D/B/A LAQUINTA FOR EMERGENCY HOUSING FOR
 THE HOMELESS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES FOR 2023
- #9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING
- #10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUESTS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
- #11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR 2023-2024

- #12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION 2022-260 TO 2021-180 "RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY EASEMENTS AND FEE TAKINGS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS' CHENANGO STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT"
- #16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT ADULT PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2023-2025
- #17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OF TIOGA COUNTY FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING'S WIOA YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2023-2024
- #18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION TICKET TO WORK PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE TRADE ADJUSTMENT ASSISTANCE GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2024
- #20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2024
- #21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT ADULT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2024
- #22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2023-2025
- #23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2023-2025
- #24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT SHARED COST POOL PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2025
- #25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2024

- #26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2024
- #27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE EMPLOYMENT RECOVERY NATIONAL DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2020-2022
- #28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR 2023-2024
- #32 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR DSS
- #33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM GRANT FOR OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2023-2025
- #34 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OF BROOME COUNTY FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING'S WIOA YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2023-2024
- #35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH DATROSE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2023-2024
- #36 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ECC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR 2023
- #38 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE CONSTITUTION PIPELINE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2014-2023
- #39 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #41 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR BROOME COUNTY TRANSIT
- #44 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE STATEWIDE EXPANSION OF HURRELL-HARRING PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2020-2021
- #45 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE STATEWIDE EXPANSION OF HURRELL-HARRING PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2021-2022

- #47 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON AND THE COUNTY OF BROOME FOR APPLICATION OF A 2022 EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT
- #50 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH KEVIN HARLOST TO PROVIDE ONE STOP OPERATOR SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR 2023-2025
- #52 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH IDENTOGO FOR ELECTRONIC FINGERPRINTING FOR EMPLOYEES OF WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER FOR 2023-2024

Finance Not Preferred

#51 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FROM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Finance Prime

- #13 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2023 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF IN-REM FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES TO THE FORMER OWNERS
- #40 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2023 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #42 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON 2023 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX BILLS AND AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET TO ISSUE A REFUND
- #43 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REINSTATEMENT OF TAXES ON IN-REM FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES SOLD BACK TO FORMER OWNERS
- #48 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SALE OF IN-REM FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES TO THE BROOME COUNTY LAND BANK
- #53 RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE CONSENTING TO THE AMOUNT AND ALLOCATION OF CERTAIN TAX PAYMENTS FOR THE APEX AT WATER STREET PROJECT
- #54 RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR SUNY BROOME FOR 2023-2024